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Oxfordshire County Council: Level 1 SFRA 
  

Shipton on Cherwell Potential Mineral Sites 

Preliminary Assessment 

 

Parish Shipton-on-Cherwell & Thrupp 

Site Number CR-05 

Site Area (ha) 48.5 

Flood Zone 1 

3b 0.0 

3a 0.0 

3cc
2
 0.0 

Flood Zone 
Areas (ha)

1
 

2 0.0 

Main River 
The River Cherwell and the Oxford Canal flow 
in a southerly direction approximately 300m to 
the east of the site. 

Flood Record Information 
Data 

No historical flood incidents have been 
reported in the area. 

 

1
 All areas outside of the Flood Zones listed as classed as Flood Zone 1. 

2
 With an allowance for climate change. 

 

This map is reproduced from Ordnance Survey material with the permission of Ordnance Survey on 
behalf of the Controller of Her Majesty’s Stationary Office © Crown Copyright. Unauthorised 
reproduction infringes Crown Copyright and may lead to prosecution or civil proceedings. (LA 
100024316). 2008.  
 
© Environment Agency copyright. All rights reserved 2008.  
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Oxfordshire County Council: Level 1 SFRA 
  

Wendlebury Potential Mineral Sites 

Preliminary Assessment 

 

Parish Merton 

Site Number CR-01 

Site Area (ha) 63.7 

Flood Zone 1,2,3 

3b 3.4 

3a 0.0 

3cc
2
 4.3 

Flood Zone 
Areas (ha)

1
 

2 0.0 

Main River 

The River Ray (Oxon) flows in a south 
westerly direction to the south of the 
site. Merton Ditch and Langford Brook 
are located immediately to the north 
west of the site. 

Flood Record Information Data 

The northern fringe of the site is subject 
to flooding from all Flood Zones. The 
flood risk is primarily from Langford 
Brook. 

All Flood Zones in this area are 
associated with high river levels in the 
River Ray (Oxon). 

 

1
 All areas outside of the Flood Zones listed as classed as Flood Zone 1. 

2
 With an allowance for climate change. 

 

This map is reproduced from Ordnance Survey material with the permission of Ordnance Survey on 
behalf of the Controller of Her Majesty’s Stationary Office © Crown Copyright. Unauthorised 
reproduction infringes Crown Copyright and may lead to prosecution or civil proceedings. (LA 
100024316). 2008.  
 
© Environment Agency copyright. All rights reserved 2008.  
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Oxfordshire County Council: Level 1 SFRA 
  

Duns Tew Potential Mineral Sites 

Preliminary Assessment 

 

Parish Duns Tew 

Site Number SS-06 

Site Area (ha) 10.6 

Flood Zone 1 

3b 0.0 

3a 0.0 

3cc
2
 0.0 

Flood Zone 
Areas (ha)

1
 

2 0.0 

Main River 

Cockley Brook flows southwards 
approximately 500m to the west. The 
River Cherwell flows southwards 
approximately 2.5km to the east. There 
are no main rivers affecting the site. 

Flood Record Information Data 
No historical flood incidents have been 
reported at the site. 

 

1
 All areas outside of the Flood Zones listed as classed as Flood Zone 1. 

2
 With an allowance for climate change. 

 

This map is reproduced from Ordnance Survey material with the permission of Ordnance Survey on 
behalf of the Controller of Her Majesty’s Stationary Office © Crown Copyright. Unauthorised 
reproduction infringes Crown Copyright and may lead to prosecution or civil proceedings. (LA 
100024316). 2008.  
 
© Environment Agency copyright. All rights reserved 2008.  
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Oxfordshire County Council: Level 1 SFRA 
  

Finmere Potential Mineral Sites 

Preliminary Assessment 

 

Parish Finmere 

Site Number SG-35 

Site Area (ha) 31.2 

Flood Zone 1 

3b 0.0 

3a 0.0 

3cc
2
 0.0 

Flood Zone 
Areas (ha)

1
 

2 0.0 

Main River 
There are no main rivers in the vicinity 
of or affecting the site.  

Flood Record Information Data 
No historical flood incidents have been 
reported at the site. 

 

1
 All areas outside of the Flood Zones listed as classed as Flood Zone 1. 

2
 With an allowance for climate change. 

 

This map is reproduced from Ordnance Survey material with the permission of Ordnance Survey on 
behalf of the Controller of Her Majesty’s Stationary Office © Crown Copyright. Unauthorised 
reproduction infringes Crown Copyright and may lead to prosecution or civil proceedings. (LA 
100024316). 2008.  
 
© Environment Agency copyright. All rights reserved 2008.  
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Oxfordshire County Council: Level 1 SFRA 
  

Rollright Potential Mineral Sites 

Preliminary Assessment 

 

Parish Rollright 

Site Number CR-03 

Site Area (ha) 5.3 

Flood Zone 1 

3b 0.0 

3a 0.0 

3cc
2
 0.0 

Flood Zone 
Areas (ha)

1
 

2 0.0 

Main River 
There are no main rivers affecting the 
site.  

Flood Record Information Data 

No historical flood incidents have been 
reported at the site. The site is located 
near the peak of a hilly area forming 
the watershed of several small 
watercourses within a 1km radius.  

 

1
 All areas outside of the Flood Zones listed as classed as Flood Zone 1. 

2
 With an allowance for climate change. 

 

This map is reproduced from Ordnance Survey material with the permission of Ordnance Survey on 
behalf of the Controller of Her Majesty’s Stationary Office © Crown Copyright. Unauthorised 
reproduction infringes Crown Copyright and may lead to prosecution or civil proceedings. (LA 
100024316). 2008.  
 
© Environment Agency copyright. All rights reserved 2008.  
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Oxfordshire County Council: Level 1 SFRA 
  

Great Tew & Little Tew Potential Mineral Sites 

Preliminary Assessment 

 

Parish Great Tew & Little Tew 

Site Number CR 09 – Great Tew 

Site Area (ha) 9.3 

Flood Zone 1 

3b 0.0 

3a 0.0 

3cc
2
 0.0 

Flood Zone 
Areas (ha)

1
 

2 0.0 

Main River 
There are no main rivers affecting the 
site.  

Flood Record Information Data 

No historical flood incidents have been 
reported at the site. The site is located 
near within a generally hilly area on a 
steep sided valley slope and will 
therefore require consideration of 
overland flow. 

 

 

1
 All areas outside of the Flood Zones listed as classed as Flood Zone 1. 

2
 With an allowance for climate change. 

 

This map is reproduced from Ordnance Survey material with the permission of Ordnance Survey on 
behalf of the Controller of Her Majesty’s Stationary Office © Crown Copyright. Unauthorised 
reproduction infringes Crown Copyright and may lead to prosecution or civil proceedings. (LA 
100024316). 2008.  
 
© Environment Agency copyright. All rights reserved 2008.  
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Oxfordshire County Council: Level 1 SFRA 
  

Burford & Asthall Potential Mineral Sites 

Preliminary Assessment 

 

Parish 
Asthall Burford, Shilton, 

Swinbrook & Widford 

Site Number CR-04 CR-02, CR-07 

Site Area (ha) 3.3 37.7, 25.7 

Flood Zone 1 1 

3b 0.0 0.0 

3a 0.0 0.0 

3cc
2
 0.0 0.0 

Flood 
Zone 
Areas 
(ha)

1
 2 0.0 0.0 

Main River 

The River Windruch flows 
eastwards approximately 
1km to the north and Shill 
Brook flows south 
eastwards approximately 
600m to the south west. 
There are no main rivers 
affecting the site. 

The River Windruch flows 
eastwards approximately 
1km to the north and Shill 
Brook flows south 
eastwards approximately 
600m to the south west. 
There are no main rivers 
affecting the site. 

Flood Record 
Information Data 

WODC have recorded 20 
cases of flooding in 
Asthall Parish during the 
July 2007 flood event.  
However, none have 
been reported at the site. 

WODC have recorded 13 
cases of flooding in 
Burford Parish and 17 
cases in Shilton Parish 
during the July 2007 
flood event. However, 
none have been reported 
at the sites. 

 

1
 All areas outside of the Flood Zones listed as classed as Flood Zone 1. 

2
 With an allowance for climate change. 

 

This map is reproduced from Ordnance Survey material with the permission of Ordnance Survey on 
behalf of the Controller of Her Majesty’s Stationary Office © Crown Copyright. Unauthorised 
reproduction infringes Crown Copyright and may lead to prosecution or civil proceedings. (LA 
100024316). 2008.  
 
© Environment Agency copyright. All rights reserved 2008.  
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Oxfordshire County Council: Level 1 SFRA 
  

Lyneham & Sarsden Potential Mineral Sites 

Preliminary Assessment 

 

Parish Lyneham & Sarsden 

Site Number CR08 

Site Area (ha) 0.3 

Flood Zone 1 

3b 0.0 

3a 0.0 

3cc
2
 0.0 

Flood Zone 
Areas (ha)

1
 

2 0.0 

Main River 
Sars Brook is located approximately 2km to 
the north west, however, there are no main 
rivers affecting the sites.  

Flood Record Information 
Data 

No historical flood incidents have been 
reported at the site. 

 

1
 All areas outside of the Flood Zones listed as classed as Flood Zone 1. 

2
 With an allowance for climate change. 

 

This map is reproduced from Ordnance Survey material with the permission of Ordnance Survey on 
behalf of the Controller of Her Majesty’s Stationary Office © Crown Copyright. Unauthorised 
reproduction infringes Crown Copyright and may lead to prosecution or civil proceedings. (LA 
100024316). 2008.  
 
© Environment Agency copyright. All rights reserved 2008.  

 

 


